GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 706
(To be answered on the 379 December 2015)

SEAPLANE SERVICE

706. MOHAMMED FAIZAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposes to start seaplane service to Union
Territory of Lakshadweep;

(b) if so, the details ther eof; and

(c) thetime by which it islikely to start functioning?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oI1R foiiToTel FPIICI 31 354 i (Dr M ahesh Shar ma)

(&) Ministry of Civil Aviation has no such proposal for starting Seaplane
Servicein Union Territory of Lakshadweep
(b) & (c) Doesnot arise.
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